

SESSIONS CASE No.- 66 of 2013
Reg. No. SESSIONS- 617 of 2014
CNR NO-WBUD01-002095-2014
J.O. Code- WB00766

Order No- 129

Dated:10.08.2022

Today is fixed for hearing argument and appearance.

Out of eleven accused persons on CB five accuseds namely Nurul Islam, Hash Md., Saddam Ali, Jaynal Ali and Abir Islam are present by filing hazira and rest accuseds namely Raisuddin Ahammed, Md. Tajel, Sahabuddin, Felani Bibi, Anar Ali and Arjina Bibi are absent by filing two separate petitions on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Ld. P.P- in -charge by filing a petition prays for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fixing **22.08.2022** for hearing argument and appearance.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me,

Additional Session Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.