

Sessions Case No.- 66/2013
Reg. No. Sessions- 617 of 2014
CNR No. WBUD01-002095-2014
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 143

Dt. 13.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and further argument.

Out of eleven accused persons on CB seven accused are present by filing hazira and rest accused are absent by filing two separate petitions on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

The prosecution is present by filing hazira. Heard defence in part.

On verbal submission of Ld. Advocates for defence, the case is adjourned.

Let F/Argument be heard on 18.07.2023.

Fix- **18.07.2023** for appearance and further argument .

To-date for appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-.

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.