

Sessions Case No.- 66/2013
Reg. No. Sessions- 617 of 2014
CNR No. WBUD01-002095-2014
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 148
Dt. 17.08.2023

Today stands fixed for hearing argument on behalf of another set of accused persons represented through Ld. Sr. Advocate Mr. Jarifuddin.

Out of eleven accused persons on CB five accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest accused are absent by filing three separate petitions on the ground of their non-appearance.

Petition praying for time on behalf of accused Nurul Islam and other accused namely Md. Tajel , Anar Ali, Raisuddin Ahamed, Felani Bibi and Sahabuddin are taken up for consideration.

Ld. Senior Lawyer Mr. Jarifuddin Ahamed on behalf of accused namely Hash Md., Saddam Ali, Jaynal Sk., Abir Md. and Arjina Bibi has prayed for a short time to advance argument. His prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To-**23.08.2023** for hearing argument on behalf of another set of accused persons represented through Ld. Sr. Advocate Mr. Jarifuddin Ahamed.

To-date for appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.