

Sessions Case No.- 66/2013
Reg. No. Sessions- 617 of 2014
CNR No. WBUD01-002095-2014
J.O. Code- WB01307

Order No. 193
Dt. 21-07-2026

Today stands fixed for appearance and further hearing of argument.

Out of 11 accd. on CB 3(three) accused namely Sahabuddin ,Hasu Md, Nurul Islam are present by filing hazira and 8 namely Md. Tajel , Arjina Bibi, Jaynal Mian, Felani Bibi, Anarul Hoque , Raisuddin Ahamed ,Abir Islam and .Saddam Ali are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of the CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

Prosecution takes step.

Argument heard in part.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **01.08.2026** for appearance and further argument.

Accused persons must be present on the next date positively.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Sessions Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.